IN THE COUNTY URT OF THE STATE OF C	DREGON OR UMATILLA COUNTY
In the Matter of Locating, Establishing, Altering, Widen-	
ing, Straightening and Changing a County Road	
From a point 1190 feet North of the quarte	er
section corner common to sections 22 and	
23. Township 4 North, Range 35 East, W.M.	RESOLUTION
at the City Limits of Weston to a point 590 feet south and 30 feet west of the	>
quarter section corner common to sections	County Road No.891
28 and 29. Township 4 North, Range 36	
East, W.M.	
·	/
TO ALL PERSONS WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable that a County Road or Highway	
ened and changed between Weston and Weston Mount	
Weston-Elgin Highway.	
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
and that said Road or Highway be located, established, altered, widened, Court of Umatilla County, State of Oregon.	straightened and changed by resolution of the County
AND WHEREAS, this being a regular term of the Umatilla Cour	nty Court and the said Court being now in regular
session, sitting for the transaction of County Business with all members of	김 씨에는 것이 가지 않는 것이 같아요. 이 것은 것이 아니는 것이 가지 않는 것이 아니는 아니는 것이 아니는 아니는 것이 아니. 것이 아니는 것이 아니. 것이 아니는 것이 아니는 것이 아니는 것이 아니. 것이 아니는 아니 아니는 것이 아니. 아니는 것이 아니는 것이 아니. 것이 아니는 것이 아니. 것이 아니는 것이 아니는 것이 아니. 것이 아니 아니. 아니는 것이 아니. 아니 아니 아니 아니. 아니 아니 아니 아니 아니. 아니 아니 아니. 아니 아니 아니. 아니 아니 아니. 아니 아니
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Court of	
ular manthly dorm for the manth of JULY 10 29	iness, that it is and is hereby declared to be the in-
tention of the said County Court to locate, establish, alter, widen, straigh route as follows:	hten and change a road or highway on and over a
BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed County Road No.	891
Beginning at a point 1190 feet North of th	e quarter section corner
common to sections 22 and 23 Township 4 N	orth. Range 35 East. W.M.
thence running easterly following the West	on Mountain Market Road
as now constructed and surveyed to a point	590 feet South and 30 feet
West of the quarter section corner common	to sections 28 and 29, Township
4 North, Range 36 East, W.M.	
The right of way or roadway to be a strip of land 60 feet w	vide, being 30 feet on each side
of the above described line.	
Be IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a public necessity for the road ing reasons, to-wit: that it is designated as the "e	ston Mountain Market Road
and that it furnishes a suitable outlet fo	or the Weston Mountain country.
and that it initiation of a barresto of a stress of a	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above entitled matter be h	neard at the regular. <u>Sept.</u>
town for the year 1929 of said County Court at the County Cou	urt House at Pendleton, in the County of Umatilla,
State of Oregon.on the 4th day of Sept. 1929, at BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that true copies of this Resolution,	10 o'clock A.M.
Walter M. Bansom	as follows, to-fit: That a copy be posted upon the
be posted by	aton. Oregon, said Court House being the place where
the County Court is held. That three copies be posted in three public	
that this Resolution be duly entered in the Commissioners Journal.	
that this Resolution be duly entered in the Commissioners Journal.	19.29
Dated this	19.29 I. M. Schannep
that this Resolution be duly entered in the Commissioners Journal.	19.29 I. M. Schannep County Judge.
that this Resolution be duly entered in the Commissioners Journal.	I. M. Schannep County Judge. J. O. Hales
that this Resolution be duly entered in the Commissioners Journal.	I. M. Schannep County Judge.
that this Resolution be duly entered in the Commissioners Journal.	I. M. Schannep County Judge. J. O. Hales County Commissioner.
that this Resolution be duly entered in the Commissioners Journal. Dated thisday of July	I. M. Schannep County Judge. J. O. Hales
STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla,	I. M. Schannep County Judge. J. O. Hales County Commissioner. County Commissioner.
STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, State OF OREGON, State OF OF OREGON, State OF	I. M. Schannep County Judge. J. O. Hales County Commissioner. County Commissioner.
STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, State Clerk of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court State OF oregon by me compared with the original and that it is courted to be a state of the transmission of the state of the s	I. M. Schannep County Judge. J. O. Hales County Commissioner. County Commissioner. Clerk in and for the said County and State and ex- inty, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of such
STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, State OF OREGON, State OF OF OREGON, State OF	I. M. Schannep County Judge. J. O. Hales County Commissioner. County Commissioner.
STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, SEATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, SEATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, SEATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, SEATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, County of Umatilla, County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court County of the County Court of the State of the County County County of the State of the County County County of the County County of the County County of the County County of the Co	I. M. Schannep County Judge. J. O. Hales County Commissioner. County Commissioner.
STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, State Clerk of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court State of the County Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court State of the county Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court State of the county Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court State of the county Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court State of the county Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court State of the county Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court State of the county Court of the State of Oregon for Umatilla court State of the county WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and as	I. M. Schannep County Judge. J. O. Hales County Commissioner. County Commissioner.
STATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, SEATE OF OREGON, SEATE OF OREGON, SEATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, SEATE OF OREGON, SEATE OF OREGON, SEATE OF OREGON, County of Umatilla, SEATE OF OREGON, SEATE OF OREGNN, SEATE OF OREGNN, SEA	I. M. Schannep County Judge. J. O. Hales County Commissioner. County Commissioner. County Commissioner. Clerk in and for the said County and State and ex- inty, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of such y custody. frived the seal of the said court this 13"